78
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    .niccomp.      .lowESR.     .RFpassives.      .SMTmagnetics.
79
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
LOW PROFILE, WIDE TEMPERATURE, RADIAL LEAD, POLARIZED

3,300 332 16x21 - - - - - -
4,700 472 18x21 - - - - - -
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
NRELW  102  M  35V  16X20  F...
                                                             RoHS Compliant
                                                       Case Size (Dφ x L)
                                          Working Voltage (Vdc)
                                   Tolerance Code (M=20%)
                           Capacitance Code: First 2 characters
                                  signifi cant, third character is multiplier
             Series             Series
                                                       Case Size (D
                                          Working Voltage (Vdc)
                                   Tolerance Code (M=20%)
                           Capacitance Code: First 2 characters
                                  signifi cant, third character is multiplier
             Series             Series
                                         RoHS Compliant
                                                       Case Size (D
                                          Working Voltage (Vdc)
                                   Tolerance Code (M=20%)
                           Capacitance Code: First 2 characters
                                                       Case Size (D
                                          Working Voltage (Vdc)
                                   Tolerance Code (M=20%)
                           Capacitance Code: First 2 characters
                                         RoHS Compliant
                                                       Case Size (D
                                          Working Voltage (Vdc)
                                   Tolerance Code (M=20%)                                   Tolerance Code (M=20%)
                                         RoHS Compliant
                                                       Case Size (D
                                          Working Voltage (Vdc)                                          Working Voltage (Vdc)
                                         RoHS Compliant
                                                       Case Size (D                                                       Case Size (D
                                         RoHS Compliant                                         RoHS Compliant
RoHS
Compliant
includes all homogeneous materials
*See Part Number System for Details*See Part Number System for Details
Rated Voltage Range 10 ~ 100Vdc
Capacitance Range 47 ~ 4,700µF
Operating Temperature Range -40 ~ +105°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% (M)
Max. Leakage
Current @ 20°C
After 1 min. 0.03CV or 4µA whichever is greater
After 2 min. 0.01CV or 3µA whichever is greater
Max. Tan δ
@ 120Hz/20°C
W.V. (Vdc) 10 16 25 35 50 63 100
S.V. (Vdc) 13 20 32 44 63 79 125
C < 1,000µF 0.20 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.08
C < 2,200µF 0.22 0.18 0.16 - - - -
C < 3,300µF 0.24 0.20 0.18 - - - -
C < 4,700µF 0.26 0.22 - - - - -
Low Temperature Stability
Impedance Ratio @ 120Hz
W.V. (Vdc) 10 16 25 35 50 63 100